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No. 5262. 

An Act to apply a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue 
to the service of the year ending on the thirtieth 
day of June One thousand nine hundred and 
forty-eight and to appropriate Supplies granted 
in this and the last two preceding Sessions of 
Parliament. 

[23rd December, 1947.] 

W K Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects the Preamble. 
Legislative Assembly of Victoria in Parliament 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN— 

iful and loyal subjects tl 
ut 

assembled towards making good supplies which we have 
cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this and the last two 
preceding Sessions of Parliament have resolved to grant 
unto Your Majesty the sums hereinafter mentioned and do 
therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it 
mav be enacted: And he it therefore enacted by the King's 
Most Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent 
of the Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of 
Victoria in this present Parliament assembled and by the 
authority of the same as follows (that is to say) :— 

1 Out of the Consolidated Revenue there shall and Application oi 
-1- ' l ' , .. , , • i moneys. 

mav be issued and applied for or towards making good 
the supply granted to His Majesty a sum not exceeding 
Sixteen milium four hundred and thirty-six thousand nine £10,430,017. 
hundred and seventeen pounds for the service of the 
rear ending on the thirtieth day of June One thousand 
nine hundred and forty-eight. 

9 All minis <>ranted hv this Act and the other Acts Appropriation 
^1 vvii Miiiw r u u n v (/ of supplies. 

mentioned in the First Schedule to this Act out of the said ,,irstSchedute. 
Consolidated Revenue towards making good the supply 
oraiited to Mis Majesty amounting as appears by the said 
Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of Thirty-two million £32,520,201. 
five hundred and twenty-six thousand two hundred and one 
pounds are appropriated and shall be deemed to have 
been appropriated as from the date o f the passing of the 
Act No 5207 for the purposes and services expressed 111 

, , . i i l l J Second 

the Second Schedule hereto. schedule. 
1912/48-12 FIRST 
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FIKST SCHEDULE. 

GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE. 

FOE THE SERVICE OF THE YEAR 
30TII JUNE, 1947. 

Under Act No. 5207 
Under Act No. 5227 . . . . . 

FOR THE SERVICE OP THE YEAR 
30TH JUNE, 1948. 

Under Act No. 5215 
Under Act No. 5228 
Under Act No. 5229 
Under this Act 

ENDED 

» • 

ENDING 

* • 
• • 

£ 

• • 
• • 

6,725,198 
6,178,973 
1,441,455 

16,430,917 

Total .. 

£ 

1,029,416 
714,242 

» 

30,782,543 

32,526,201 

SECOND SCHEDULE. 
APPROPRIATION OF GRANTS. 

ABSTRACT. 

Part I.—1916-47, Interim Supplementary 
Part II.—1916-17, Supplementary 
Part III.—1917-48, viz.:— 

Premier 
Chief Secretary 
Labour 
Public Instruction 
Attorney-General and Solicitor-General 
Treasurer 
Lands and Survey 
Public Works 
Mines 
Forests 
Water Supply 
Agriculture 
Health 
Transport Regulation Board 
Railways 
State Coal Mines 

£ 
• • 

• » 

196,829 
2,098,413 

83,877 
5,444,608 

3(53,103 
1,239,156 

590,566 
922,924 
80,425 

539,724 
1,261,000 

589,509 
2,144.345 

16,237 
14,785,460 

426,367 

Total 

£ 
1,029,416 

714,242 

30,782,543 

32,526,201 
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