No. 5262.

An Act to apply a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue to the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and forty-eight and to appropriate Supplies granted in this and the last two preceding Sessions of Parliament.

[23rd December, 1947.]

Most Gracious Sovereign-

XZE Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects the Preamble. Legislative Assembly of Victoria in Parliament assembled towards making good supplies which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this and the last two preceding Sessions of Parliament have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sums hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted: And be it therefore enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of Victoria in this present Parliament assembled and by the authority of the same as follows (that is to say):---

1. Out of the Consolidated Revenue there shall and Application of may be issued and applied for or towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty a sum not exceeding Sixteen million four hundred and thirty-six thousand nine £16,436,917. hundred and seventeen pounds for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and forty-eight.

2 All sums granted by this Act and the other Acts Appropriation mentioned in the First Schedule to this Act out of the said First Schedule. Consolidated Revenue towards making good the supply granted to His Majesty amounting as appears by the said Schedule in the aggregate to the sum of Thirty-two million £32,526,201. five hundred and twenty-six thousand two hundred and one pounds are appropriated and shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the date of the passing of the Act No. 5207 for the purposes and services expressed in the Second Schedule hereto.

1912/48-12

Second Schedule.

FIRST

1947.

١

FIRST SCHEDULE.

GRANTS OUT OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE.

For the S	ervice of 30th Jui	£	£			
Under Act N Under Act N		•••	••	•••	••	1,029,416 714,242
For the Si	ervice of 30th Jui					
Under Act N Under Act N Under Act N Under this A	o. 5228 o. 5229	• •	••	•••	6,725,198 6,178,973 1,441,455 16,436,917	
						30,782,543
					Total	32,526,201

SECOND SCHEDULE.

APPROPRIATION OF GRANTS.

ABSTI	£	£			
Part I1946-47, Inte		1,029,416			
Part II1946-47, Su		714,242			
Part III.—1947-48, vi		,			
Premier	• •	••	••	196,829	
Chief Secretary		••	••	2,098,413	
Labour .	• •	••	••	83,877	
Public Instruction		••	••	5,444,608	
Attorney-General ar	363,103	•			
Treasurer		••	• •	1,239,156	
Lands and Survey		••		590,566	
Public Works	• •	• •	••	922,924	
Mines	• •	••	••	80,425	
Forests		••		539,724	•
Water Supply	• •	••		1,261,000	
Agriculture	• •	••	• •	589,509	
Health				2,144,345	
Transport Regulation Board				16,237	
Railways	• •	••	••	14,785,460	-
State Čoal Mines	••	• •	••	426,367	
					30,782,543
				-	
	32,526,201				

Appropriation Act (No. 5262) is printed in full separately, quarto size.

1947